# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selario-Caporuscio Corporation		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Restaurant Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Broadway	
City:	Saugus	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2650443		REGINA MARGHERITA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8284

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Saunders
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Box IP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9172/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Saunders
Signature:	/s/TMS
Date:	08/14/2006

TRADEMARK

900055596 REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0519

Total Attachments: 2 source=9172\_1assignment#page1.tif

source=9172\_1assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0520

### ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Selario-Caporuscio Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 300 Mt. Lebanon Boulevard, Suite 307, Pittsburgh, PA 15234, does hereby sell, assign and transfer in good faith, unto Boston Restaurant Associates, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 999 Broadway, Saugus, MA 01906 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest including associated good will and all rights to sue and recover for past unlicensed infringements in and to certain trademarks relating to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,650,443 for REGINA MARGHERITA.

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and any applications for intellectual property therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties. ASSIGNOR further authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for intellectual property in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of any applicable application for intellectual property of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

It is agreed that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining intellectual property in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR covenants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that it is fully authorized to convey the interest and property hereby conveyed.

## SELARIO-CAPORUSCIO CORPORATION

Name :

Title:

Date

\_\_\_\_\_

Morganet Schroeder

President

Withess'

Alug. 1, 20010

BOSTON RESTAURANT ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name:

Title:

Witness

Date

<u>\_\_\_\_</u>

# 1444141 v1

**RECORDED: 08/14/2006**